OP \$315.00 3177518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tube City IMS Corporation		01/07/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMS International Corporation	
Street Address:	12 Monongahela Avenue	
City:	Glassport	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3177518	GENBLEND
Registration Number:	3330959	
Registration Number:	3174600	TUBE CITY
Registration Number:	3667845	TUBE CITY IMS
Registration Number:	3551849	TUBE CITY IMS
Registration Number:	3436025	WE CREATE VALUE
Registration Number:	3570124	SCRAP OPTIMISER
Registration Number:	3265220	THE EVOLUTION OF VALUE
Registration Number:	3467982	SCRAP OPTIMISER
Registration Number:	4870214	EPS EXTRUDED PRODUCT SERVICES
Serial Number:	86432915	SRP - STAINLESS RECOVERY PROCESS
Serial Number:	86608253	NEUTRAVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767
Email: traip@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0484

900360051

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87983.288282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

SIGNATURE: /Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=160330_005#page1.tif source=160330_005#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0485

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TUBE CITY IMS
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TUBE CITY IMS
CORPORATION" TO "TMS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 11:42
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AHYS SEE

2125188 8100 SR# 20160092510

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201632453

Date: 01-07-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0486

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:42 AM 01/07/2016
FILED 11:42 AM 01/07/2016
SR 20160092510 - File Number 2125188

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TUBE CITY IMS CORPORATION

Tube City IMS Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 13, 2014 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "TMS International Corporation".

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Jonathan Fingeret, its General Counsel and Secretary, this 7th day of January, 2016.

Name: Jonathan Fingeret

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 04/06/2016